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Attendance - parents responsibility or schools?
Parents/carers must make sure their children receives a full-time education that meets their
needs. Parents must fulfil their legal obligation by sending them to school on a daily and
weekly basis.
All children will have days when they're not able to go to school, whether that’s due to illness,
holiday or a family emergency, and the occasional day off is unlikely to affect their education.
However, missing too much school can be seriously detrimental.
A child who misses school just twice per month will lose out on 18 days’ education across the
school year - that’s nearly four weeks.
Did you know?
Absence disrupts the education of the individual pupil and the whole class. Are you aware
those children who do not attend regularly:

¢ Do not achieve well in exams
Find it difficult to maintain friendships
e Are more likely to become involved in crime
Miss out on opportunities in further education and the world of work?
Every minute counts
Frequent absence can add up to a considerable amount of lost learning and can seriously
disadvantage your child in adult life.
5 minutes late every day means around 3 2 days of education are missed
A score of 90% in a test would be a good result but 90% attendance means that a child will
have missed around 100 lessons over a school year.
Arriving to school after 9:15 will reduce your child's attendance mark.
Look at these percentage figures, which % is your child? Should you require support with
attendance contact d.menear@ndacademy.co.uk




FRIDAY NIGHT TAKEAWAY

84.18% this week for average attendance.
#attendancematters
586 of you had 100% attendance Mon- Thurs
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COME TO THE

BOUOK FAIR

YOUR SUPPORT HELPS EARN FREE BOOKS FOR OUR SCHOOL

wdm A ML on wanis MCYus
THE HUNGER GAMES
cONGBIRDS s ENRF-'_E‘.- 5

In the library
Wed 6t - Wed 13t December

Open breaks, lunches & after school

. CHOOSE AMYSTERYBOOK
TAKE IT HOME TO READ
W % ENJOY A HOT CHOCOLATE
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Key Contacts at North Durham Academy
Our phone lines are often busy with inbound calls.
You can also use the following methods to contact key staff:

Year 7
Head of Year - Ms K Hodge
t: 01207 292180
e: KHodge@ndacademy.co.uk
Year Manager - Ms H Wynne
t: 07780 431905
e: HWynne@ndacademy.co.uk

Year 8
Head of Year - Mr J Lee
t: 01207 292180
e: J.Lee@ndacademy.co.uk
Year Manager - Ms E Hanlon
t: 07535 536293
e: E.Hanlon@ndacademy.co.uk

Year 9
Head of Year - Ms K Clydesdale
t: 01207 292180
e: K.Clydesdale@ndacademy.co.uk
Year Manager - Ms K Smith
t: 07780 431891
e: KSmith@ndacademy.co.uk

Year 10
Head of Year - Ms B Robson
t: 01207 292180
e: B.Robson@ndacademy.co.uk
Year Manager - Mr S Findlay
t: 07780 431903
e: S.FIndlay@ndacademy.co.uk

Year1l
Head of Year - Ms S Graham
t: 01207 292180
e: S.GCraham@ndacademy.co.uk
Year Manager - Ms A Graham
t: 07780 431895
e: A.Graham@ndacademy.co.uk

SENDCO
Ms V Mattless
e: V.Mattless@ndacademy.co.uk




